
EBOOKS/AUDIOVIDEOS INTERACTIVE

DIGITAL CATALOG
2024



3

B ayard group is a digital publisher committed to 
child development.
Our games, videos, ebooks and audiobooks 

offer unique opportunities for children to express 
their creativity, share playful moments, develop 
their social, emotional and critical skills, enjoy great 
stories…
Bayard group publishes more than 130 magazines 
across the world, and publishes over 800 new books 
each year, many of which are translated by our 
partners into multiple languages.
This direct link with our magazine audience and 
network of partners around the world is a great source 
of inspiration and motivation. 
We are happy to share with you this updated version 
of our award-winning catalog with more than 4,500 
assets available for distribution or licensing in all 
territories and languages.
We look forward to new collaboration opportunities 
with you.

Bayard group, Rights team.

L e groupe Bayard est un éditeur numérique 
résolument tourné vers le développement de 
l’enfant et l’éveil de tous ses sens. 

Nos jeux, vidéos, livres numériques et livres audio 
offrent aux enfants des occasions uniques d’exprimer 
leur créativité, de partager des moments ludiques, 
de développer leurs compétences sociales et 
émotionnelles, d’éveiller leur sens critique, de goûter 
à une immense diversité d’histoires...
Le groupe Bayard édite plus de 130 magazines à 
travers le monde, et publie plus de 800 nouveaux 
livres chaque année, dont beaucoup sont traduits par 
nos partenaires internationaux.
Ce lien direct que nous cultivons avec les lecteurs 
de nos magazines et notre réseau de partenaires 
en France et à l’international est une grande source 
d’inspiration et de motivation pour toutes nos 
créations.
Nous sommes heureux de partager avec vous cette 
version actualisée de notre catalogue numérique 
plusieurs fois primé par le passé et qui compte plus 
de 4 500 contenus.
Nous espérons vous rencontrer bientôt pour 
envisager la distribution de nos contenus auprès 
de vos audiences ou des licences d’adaptation dans 
d’autres langues que celles que nous avons déjà 
éditées.

L’équipe de ventes de droits du groupe Bayard.

EDITORIAL



4 5

NURSERY RHYMES
• Les comptines de Toupie . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
• Petit Ours Brun 
 comptines et devinettes . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

ANIMATED STORIES
• Petit Ours Brun Histoires et chansons 
& 3 histoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
• Contes Gigognes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
• Histoires pour les petits . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
• Les belles histoires des tout-petits . . 20 
• Les belles histoires filmées . . . . . . . . . 21 
• Les trois cochons petits  . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
• Les astuces de Tiloulou. . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
• L’Expo idéale d’Hervé Tullet . . . . . . . . 24 
• Oh ! d’Hervé Tullet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
• Les films en papier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
• Des histoires pour comprendre  . . . . 27
• Les Po-Poèmes à chanter . . . . . . . . . . . 28 
• Toto . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

SOCIAL EMOTIONS
• Les petits philosophes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 

NON-FICTION
• Mes p’tits docs vidéo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
• Mes p’tits pourquoi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 

• La nature à la loupe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
• Les animaux à la loupe . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
• Animaux trait pour trait . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 
• Mon premier potager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
• Les Questions maxi pas bêtes . . . . . . 37
• Lab’Oh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
• Comment ça marche ? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
• Scoopy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 
• Curionautes des sciences . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
• Mission système solaire . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 
• Illusions d’optique. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 
• La véritable histoire d’un sport . . . . . 44 
• Idris, l’explorateur du temps . . . . . . . . 45
• A question A day . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
• Info ou Mytho ?  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

ACTIVITIES
• Mes premiers Bricolages  . . . . . . . . . . . 49
• Yoga des enfants . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50 
• Danse avec Stanistar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 
• Dessine-moi…  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
• Les bricos d’Elvis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

GAMES
• Les jeux de Petit Ours Brun . . . . . . . . . 56 
• Puzzles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
• Les jeux Kolala . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
• Les jeux Ferdinon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
• Les jeux de Tiloulou  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60
• L’abécédaire de ma poule . . . . . . . . . . . 61
• SamConseils . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62
• Merci le vent ! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63  
• Petit à petit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
• Derrière, il y a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 
• Un jeu d’Hervé Tullet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
• Zouk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67
• L’imagier toc-toc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
• Un Point C’est tout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 
• Avni  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
• Polo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
• Duo Rapido . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72 
• Triagogo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73
• Monsieur Bear  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74
• Les jeux memory de Wakou  . . . . . . . . 75
• Les enquêtes d’Agata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
• Les jeux d’Ariol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
• Les jeux de SamSam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
• Les jeux d’Anatole Latuile . . . . . . . . . . 80
• Les bonnes blagues de Bonnemine . 81
• Les enquêtes de Super-Ouaf . . . . . . . . 82 

• Les jeux de Tom-Tom et Nana . . . . . . 83
• Les enquêtes de Dracolson . . . . . . . . . 84 

ACTIVITIES  
• Calendrier de l’avent  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85
• La boîte à gros mots rigolos  . . . . . . . . 86
• Nino Dino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
• Studio Electro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
• Ateliers copier-créer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89
• L’atelier Bruit collage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90

NON-FICTION
• Mes p’tits docs à explorer  . . . . . . . . . . 91
• Les p’tits métiers de Sacha  . . . . . . . . . 92
• J’élève mon dino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 
• Génial, j’adopte un animal . . . . . . . . . . 94
• SOS Terre en colère . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 

TESTS & QUIZZES
• Les tests de Lulu  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96
• Les quiz de Wapiti . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
• Les jeux 1 jour 1 actu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
• Le quiz Curionautes des sciences . . . 99
• Quiz Traqueur d’IA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .100

VIDEOS INTERACTIVE

CONTENTS   
EBOOKS/AUDIO

CHARACTERS
• 3 histoires de POB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102 
• Les histoires de SamSam . . . . . . . . . . 103
• La famille Choupignon . . . . . . . . . . . . 104

PICTURE BOOK SERIES
• Histoires pour les petits . . . . . . . . . . . 105
• Les belles histoires des tout-petits . . . 106
• Les belles histoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
• StoryBox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108

EARLY READERS
• J’apprends à lire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
• Mes premiers j’aime lire . . . . . . . . . . . 110

MIDDLE GRADE
• J’aime lire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
• AdventureBox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
• Mortelle Adèle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113

INSPIRING MYTHS & LEGENDS
• Feuilletons mythologie . . . . . . . . . . . . 114

COMICS
• Anatole Latuile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115

Other Catalogs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
Contact. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120

CONTENTS

         C L I C K  A N D  S E E

Available English extract



7

OVER 4,500 CONTENTS

READ

PLAY

EXPERIENCE
CREATE

LISTEN

WATCH

10 TV SERIES

45
0 AUDIOBOOKS

22
6

IN
TERACTIVE GAM

ES

1,754 VIDEOS

2,400 EBOOKS

LEARN



8 9

PE
TIT
OURS BRUN

AUDIENCE

PRINT

LIVE 
EVENTSTV ANIMATION

EBOOKS AND 
AUDIOBOOKS

INTERACTIVE 
GAMES AND VIDEOS

LICENSING

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS

INTERACTIVE GAMES 
AND ACTIVITIES

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS

SAMSAM
AUDIENCE

PRINT

TV ANIMATION
 + FEATURE FILM

EBOOKS AND 
AUDIOBOOKS

LICENSING



10 11

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS

AN

ATOLE LATUILE AUDIENCELICENSING

TV ANIMATION

PRINT

DIGITAL

ESCAPE GAME

AUDIOBOOKS

ARIOL
AUDIENCE

PRINT

TV ANIMATIONDIGITAL

LIVE EVENTS

LICENSING

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS



12 13

HERVÉ TULLET AUDIENCE

DIGITAL

LICENSING

LIVE EVENTS

WEB SERIES

VIDEO SERIES

AUDIENCE

PRINT

PRINT

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS

LE
S B

ELLES HISTOIRES
AUDIENCE

AUDIOBOOKS

EBOOKS

VIDEO SERIES

PRINT

A 360° STRATEGY FOR OUR IPS



15

VIDEOS

74 ACTIVITIES

44

NURSERY RHYMES

20
9 ANIMATED STORIES 36

SOCIAL EMOTIONS 1,39
1 NON-FICTION

A wide variety of famous and less well-known sing-along 
nursery rhymes from all over the world.

Une grande variété de comptines célèbres ou 
méconnues, provenant du monde entier.

Animated nursery rhymes to sing every day.
Des petites comptines animées pour chanter et s’amuser.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 29
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-2 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & C O M M U N I C AT I O N

2•5 | NURSERY RHYMES



Petit Ours Brun

16 17

Comptines et devinettes 
Animated nursery rhymes about everyday life. 
In each episode, Little Brown Bear shares fun, age-appro-
priate tips with little ones about how to brush your teeth, 
get dressed, tie your shoelaces... without any help! With a 
guessing game to learn more words at the end.

Des comptines animées pour apprendre à se débrouiller 
au quotidien. 
Dans chaque épisode, Petit Ours Brun donne des conseils 
amusants aux jeunes enfants afin de savoir comment se 
brosser les dents, s’habiller, faire ses lacets... sans aucune 
aide ! Avec des devinettes pour développer son vocabulaire !

Playful rhymes to tickle children’s ears and minds.
Des comptines pour stimuler l’éveil des enfants.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 11
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3.5 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Histoires et chansons 
Each episode starts with an animated story about a theme from 
everyday life and ends with a sing-along!

Chaque épisode commence par une histoire animée sur un sujet 
de la vie quotidienne et se termine par une chanson !

3 histoires de Petit Ours Brun 
3 Little Brown Bear stories all dealing with the same theme: 
farm animals, bedtime, friends... 

3 histoires de Petit Ours Brun présentant des thématiques 
fortes : les animaux de la ferme, l’heure du coucher, les amis...

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 15
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3.5 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM: NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 23
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGES: French (23) and English 
(22)

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

2•5 | ANIMATED STORIES
P E R S O N A L  & S O C I A L  E M O T I O N A L  D E V E L O PM E N T

NURSERY RHYMES | 2•5



18 19

5 classic fairy tales poetically animated with Xavier Deneux’s 
beautiful illustrations, as well as the hollows and raised areas 
that can be found in the books. 

5 contes classiques animés avec poésie et reprenant 
les illustrations délicates de Xavier Deneux. 

Poetic videos based on Xavier Deneux’s fairytale adaptations.
Une série poétique adaptée des contes de Xavier Deneux.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 5
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 4 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Original stories narrated, animated, and set to music for children.
Des histoires originales racontées, animées et mises en musique.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 9
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

2•5 | ANIMATED STORIES
L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

ANIMATED STORIES | 2•5



20 21

Magical stories with unique illustrations.
De grandes histoires illustrées : pour rire, frissonner, s’émouvoir...  

Beautifully animated stories that bring the work 
of internationally renowned illustrators to life.

De magnifiques histoires animées donnent vie aux 
œuvres d’illustrateurs célèbres dans le monde entier. 
Sélectionnées spécialement pour leur succès auprès 
des jeunes enfants.  

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 19
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 4 minutes
LANGUAGES: French (25), English (9)

FROM:

The emblematic Belles Histoires series read by an actor 
and filmed to showcase the work of great children’s book 
illustrators. 

L’emblématique collection des Belles Histoires lue 
par un comédien et adaptée en vidéo.

Enchanting stories to dream and develop imagination.
Des histoires féeriques pour rêver et développer l’imagination.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 26
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 7-8 minutes
EXISTING LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

3•6 | ANIMATED STORIES
L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

ANIMATED STORIES | 2•5

LOGO mai 2020



22 23

The Three Naughty Little Pigs’ hilarious fairytales in the woods by Michel Van Zeveren.
Les trois cochons petits revisitent les contes traditionnels avec humour et originalité.

Story-lovers of all ages will enjoy (re)discovering 
timeless characters including Hansel and Gretel, 
the Big Bad Wolf, Goldilocks, the Ugly Duckling… 
with a hilarious twist!

Petits et grands apprécieront de (re)découvrir des 
personnages intemporels de contes traditionnels tels 
que Hansel et Gretel, le grand méchant loup, Boucle d’Or,  
le vilain petit canard... avec une touche d’humour !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 2-3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

With Tiloulou, young kids and their parents can learn
simple tricks to manage their emotions better and make
everyday activities enjoyable (bath time, bedtime, waking up, 
going to school).

Avec Tiloulou, les jeunes enfants et leurs parents, découvrent 
des astuces simples pour mieux gérer leurs émotions et 
rendre les activités quotidiennes agréables  (l’heure du bain, 
du coucher, du réveil, de l’école).

Simple tips to learn how to manage your emotions.
Des conseils simples pour apprendre à gérer ses émotions.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 40 seconds
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

P E R S O N A L  & S O C I A L  E M O T I O N A L  D E V E L O PM E N T

3•6 | ANIMATED STORIES
L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

ANIMATED STORIES | 3•5



24 25

Hervé Tullet, an artist of playful and uninhibited creations, 
orchestrates this project with his favorite tools: colors, paper, 
brushes, scissors… and by sharing his passion, he invites 
the public to create their own Ideal Exhibition!

Hervé Tullet, artiste de la création ludique et décomplexée, 
orchestre le projet avec ses outils de prédilection : 
couleurs, papiers, pinceaux, ciseaux… et initie le public 
en transmettant sa passion jusqu’à, pourquoi pas, 
composer sa propre Expo idéale!

The Ideal Exhibition with Hervé Tullet invites young and old to unleash their creativity!
L’Expo Idéale avec Hervé Tullet invite petits et grands à libérer leur créativité!

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 22
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 2-3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French, Spanish

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

ANIMATED STORIES | 3•7

An audiovisual adaptation of Hervé Tullet’s work Oh! 
The sound book. One red dot, one blue dot and one yellow 
dot leave the printed page and embark on many delightful 
adventures on the small screen. Brimming with energy, 
the three characters Oh!, Ah! and Wow! reflect the joys and 
challenges of life.

Une adaptation audiovisuelle de l’œuvre d’Hervé Tullet, 
Oh ! le livre sonore. Un point rouge, un point bleu et un point 
jaune quittent la page papier pour se lancer dans de 
nombreuses et délicieuses aventures sur le petit écran. 
Débordant d’énergie, les trois personnages Oh !, Ah ! et Wow ! 
racontent les nombreuses joies et tribulations de la vie.

The animated adventures of Hervé Tullet’s famous little dots.
Les célèbres petits points d’Hervé Tullet adaptés en version animée.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1 minute
LANGUAGES: French (10), English 
(10), Spanish

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

3•7 | ANIMATED STORIES



NEW

26 27

Édouard Manceau creates inventive little stories out of paper.
Les espiègles histoires d’Édouard Manceau en papier découpé.

As the author cuts up, assembles and glues paper 
together, stories about a crazy hat, a butterfly, a disagree-
ment or a fly take shape... Perfect for developing kids’
imagination and creativity. Interactivity, ingenuity and 
a lot of tenderness and humor.

Au fur et à mesure que l’auteur découpe, assemble et colle 
du papier, les histoires d’un chapeau fou, d’un papillon, 
d’une dispute ou d’une mouche prennent vie... Parfait pour
développer l’imagination et la créativité des  enfants
avec beaucoup d’ingéniosité et une touche de tendresse 
et d’humour. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

ANIMATED STORIES | 3•7

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 4-24 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Videos to answer all children’s questions.
Des vidéos pour répondre à toutes les questions des enfants.

Current events or life events often catch us by surprise. 
When these issues reach the ears of children, it’s not easy 
to find the right words to engage in dialogue and open 
communication. The editorial team aims to address 
these questions through animated fiction followed by a 
documentary video to watch as a family. This collection 
covers a wide range of themes such as migration, 
disability, love, death, or blended families.

L’actualité, ou les événements de la vie, nous prennent souvent 
par surprise. Quand ces questions arrivent aux oreilles des 
enfants, pas facile de trouver les bons mots pour échanger 
et ouvrir le dialogue.  La rédaction jeunesse propose de 
répondre à ces questions à l’aide d’une fiction animée suivie 
d’un documentaire vidéo à regarder en famille. Cette 
collection aborde des thèmes très variés comme les migrants, 
le handicap, l’amour, la mort ou les familles recomposées.

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

3•10 | ANIMATED STORIES

FROM: FROM:



NEW

28 29

The funniest kids’ jokes brought to life on-screen.
Le plus drôle des mauvais élèves arrive sur les écrans.

Toto is a playful boy who loves getting up to mischief. 
Each animated episode shows him in action, driving
his teachers and parents crazy! Toto’s jokes are sure to be 
a hit at recess.

Toto est un garçon malicieux qui adore faire des blagues. 
Chaque épisode relate ses multiples bêtises. Cancre par excel-
lence, il rend fou ses professeurs et ses parents ! Les blagues 
de Toto sont les plus populaires dans la cour de récréation.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 40
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 40 seconds
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

6•10 | ANIMATED STORIES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-2 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Singing poems while having fun!
Chanter des poèmes en s’amusant !

Discover the musical adaptation of the poetry collection 
Les po-poèmes, born from the collaboration between 
Bernadette Després, illustrator of Tom-Tom et Nana, and 
Bernard Friot, author of Histoires Pressées.
With improbable rhymes, whimsical wordplay, and 
catchy tunes, children’s poetry has never been so 
accessible and amusing! Listen without screens for the 
little ones or enjoy karaoke versions for the older ones.

Découvrez l’adaptation musicale du recueil de poésie 
Les po-poèmes, nés de la rencontre entre Bernadette Després, 
illustratrice de Tom-Tom et Nana, et Bernard Friot, auteur 
des Histoires Pressées.
Des rimes improbables, des jeux de mots farfelus et des 
airs entêtants, la poésie pour enfants n’aura jamais été aussi 
accessible et rigolote ! À écouter sans écran pour les plus petits 
ou en version karaoké pour les plus grands.

L A N G UA G E  & C O M M U N I C AT I O N

ANIMATED STORIES | 5•8

FROM:



30 31

Les Petits Philosophes help children understand the 
world and their inner selves: emotions, social relations, 
life’s values… 

Les Petits Philosophes accompagnent les lecteurs dans 
leur compréhension du monde et d’eux-mêmes : émotions, 
relations sociales, valeurs de la vie... 

A series of short animations to help children develop their own opinions.
Une série pour aider les enfants à développer leur réflexion.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 36
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French, English

FROM:

Pirates, habitats of the world, space, disabilities... the P’tits 
Docs series explores all sorts of topics. With beautiful 
illustrations from the printed edition, this non-fiction series
delivers a wealth of information while remaining 
accessible to children.

Pirates, habitats du monde, lieux, handicaps... la série 
P’tits Docs aborde toutes sortes de sujets. Avec de magnifiques 
illustrations tirées de l’édition imprimée, cette série fournit 
une mine d’informations accessibles aux enfants. 

Fact-filled illustrations that answer curious children’s questions.
L’emblématique série adaptée en vidéo pour répondre aux questions des petits curieux.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 2-3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

P E R S O N A L  & S O C I A L  E M O T I O N A L  D E V E L O PM E N T

SOCIAL EMOTIONS| 5•8
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

3•6 | NON-FICTION



32 33

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 26
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-2 minutes
LANGUAGES: French (26), English (10)

FROM:

Funny videos to answer all of life’s questions. Why do we 
need to shower? Where did the dinosaurs go? Why do we lose 
our teeth? With funny pictures and simple explanations, 
everything starts to make more sense! 

Des documentaires amusants pour répondre à toutes 
les interrogations de la vie. Pourquoi faut-il se laver ? 
Où sont passés les dinosaures ? Pourquoi perdons-nous 
nos dents ? Avec des images amusantes et des explications 
simples, tout devient plus clair ! 

Short cartoons to answer children’s why and how questions.
Des vidéos animées amusantes pour répondre aux questions des enfants.

A stunning approach to discover nature and all its details.
Découvrir les richesses de la nature.

Informative videos that introduce children to nature through 
a dynamic observation game. Each theme is explored
in a playful way through riddles, clues and hypotheses.
A stimulating challenge for young nature lovers who
will also learn the art of observation.

Une série documentaire pour faire découvrir la nature 
aux enfants à l’aide d’un jeu d’observation stimulant. 
Chaque thème est abordé de manière ludique au travers 
de devinettes, indices et hypothèses. Un défi stimulant 
pour les jeunes curieux de la nature qui apprendront 
aussi l’art de l’observation.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 24
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1 minute
LANGUAGES: French (24), English (12)

FROM:

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

NON-FICTION| 4•8
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

4•7 | NON-FICTION



ANIMAUX:
TRAIT POUR TRAIT

34 35

Exciting fact-filled videos for young animal lovers. Discover 
a selection of fascinating wild animals in their natural 
habitat: penguins, chameleons, sharks… Each species 
comes  to life through lively texts, exceptional illustrations 
and original sound creations.

Des vidéos passionnantes et factuelles pour les amoureux 
des animaux. Découvrez une sélection d’animaux sauvages 
dans leur habitat naturel : pingouins, caméléons, requins...
Chaque espèce prend vie grâce à des textes vivants, 
des illustrations exceptionnelles et des créations sonores 
originales. 

Let’s observe wild animals from up close. 
À la découverte de la vraie vie des animaux sauvages.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 18
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGES: French (18), English (12)

FROM:

An animated series to know everything about wild animals. 
Une série animée pour tout connaître sur les animaux sauvages.

Discover animals through their species’ specific features: 
the bat’s bio-sonar, the shark’s teeth… A crayon draws a 
scenery in which the animal demonstrates its talent.

Les animaux sont présentés à travers les caractéristiques 
spécifiques de leur espèce : le sonar de la chauve-souris, 
les dents du requin... Chaque animal présente ses spécificités 
avec un décor tracé au crayon. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 8
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

NON-FICTION| 5•8
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

5•8 | NON-FICTION

FROM:



36 37

Anybody can create a vegetable patch and become a 
gardener with these activities, whether you live in the city 
or the country, in a house or an apartment. Cultivating 
the earth is both simple and fun, and a way to take care of 
the planet!

Créer son propre potager et devenir jardinier est à la portée 
de tous les enfants, qu’ils habitent en ville ou à la campagne, 
dans une maison ou un appartement. Cultiver la terre 
est à la fois simple et amusant, et c’est une excellente manière 
de prendre soin de la planète !

Workshops to become a true gardener. 
Des ateliers pour devenir un vrai petit jardinier. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 5-8 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM: NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 107 Audios & Videos
FORMAT & LANGUAGES: Video (French only) & 
Audio (English, French, Spanish, Portuguese)
DURATION: 1 minute

FROM:

A large variety of questions on everyday topics to learn with fun.
Pleins de questions sur des sujets quotidiens pour apprendre avec humour.

A new series adapted from Youpi, an educational magazine. 
Geography, the human body, animals, science, history, 
nature… Each episode explores a different theme with a 
question and an answer. To play alone or with others, in the 
car, on the train or in your bedroom… Perfect for learning 
while having fun!

Une nouvelle série adaptée de Youpi, un magazine éducatif. 
La géographie, le corps humain, les animaux, la science, 
l’histoire, la nature..., Chaque épisode explore un thème dif-
férent avec une question et une réponse. A regarder seul ou 
avec d’autres peronnes, dans la voiture, le train, la chambre... 
Parfait pour apprendre en s’amusant !  

A large variety of questions on everyday topics to learn with fun.

D I Y  /  N AT U R E

NON-FICTION| 5•10
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

5•10 | NON-FICTION

FROM:



38 39

Instructive experiments to help children learn about 
everyday scientific concepts. Each video explores 
an important question: will it float or will it sink? How 
do you create colors? Why is a catapult so powerful? 

Des expériences instructives pour permettre aux enfants 
de se familiariser avec les concepts scientifiques. Chaque 
vidéo traite une question importante : l’objet va-t-il flotter 
ou couler ? Comment crée-t-on des couleurs ? Pourquoi une 
catapulte est-elle si puissante ? 

Step-by-step experiments to better understand everyday science. 
Des expériences étape par étape pour mieux comprendre la science au quotidien. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3.5 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

A series to explore the inner workings of everyday devices.
Découvrez les mécanismes des appareils de la vie quotidienne.

Have you ever wondered how your microwave oven works? 
How about a digital tablet or an ATM? Each video deciphers
the mechanism of common objects and answers all 
your questions.

Vous êtes-vous déjà demandé comment fonctionne 
votre four à micro-ondes ? Ou bien une tablette numérique 
ou un distributeur de billets ? Chaque vidéo décrypte
le fonctionnement interne d’objets utilisés au quotidien.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

S T E M  /  S C I E N C E

NON-FICTION| 6•10
S T E M  /  T E C H N O L O G Y

6•10 | NON-FICTION

FROM: FROM:



S
c

oo
py

EN DIREC
T

DU CORPS H
UMAIN !

40 41

Dive in for a mind-blowing exploration of the inner 
workings of the human body thanks to Scoopy’s animated 
report. Topics include: digestion, the skeleton, how blood 
flows, the scarring process, the immune system, the nervous 
system etc.

Plongez dans une exploration époustouflante 
de l’organisme grâce aux reportages animés de Scoopy ! 
En direct du corps humain, découvrez la digestion, le squelette, 
la circulation sanguine, le processus de cicatrisation, le système 
immunitaire, le système nerveux…

Explore the human body with Scoopy, the bacteria reporter.
Explorez le corps humain avec Scoopy, la bactérie journaliste.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Embark on a scientific adventure full of fascinating information.
Embarquez pour une aventure scientifique pleine de découvertes passionnantes.

Curio is very curious and has lots of scientific questions. 
Luckily, he can count on his friends to help him find the 
answers. Through lots of quizzes about the earth, evolution, 
trees and much more, kids can actively learn about science. 
A great way to develop critical thinking!

Curio est très curieux et se pose beaucoup de questions 
scientifiques. Heureusement, il peut compter sur ses amis pour 
l’aider à trouver les réponses. Grâce aux nombreux quiz 
disponibles sur la Terre, l’évolution, les arbres et tant 
d’autres, les enfants deviennent acteurs de la science.
Un bon moyen de développer leur esprit critique !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 60
FORMAT: Video
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

S T E M  /  H U M A N  B O DY

NON-FICTION| 6•10
S T E M

6•10 | NON-FICTION

FROM:



42 43

A young alien has a very special mission: to explore 
the unknown parts of the cosmos. Embark on a journey 
through the solar system and discover more about each 
planet’s atmosphere, mass, temperature and lots of other 
amazing facts! 

Byör l’extraterrestre a une mission très spéciale : 
découvrir les parties inconnues du cosmos. Suivez-le 
à travers le système solaire et explorez chaque planète 
pour tout apprendre sur leur atmosphère, leur masse, 
leur température et d’autres faits étonnants ! 

Join Commander Byör’s crew to discover the solar system…
Explorez le système solaire avec l’équipage du commandant Byör…

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 9
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 4+ minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Enter the mesmerizing world of optical illusions! 
Dans le monde fascinant des illusions d’optique ! 

This non-fiction video series invites young spectators 
to explore the fascinating world of optical illusions.
From one illusion to the next, they’ll soon discover that 
their eyes and brain can play tricks on them.

Cette série documentaire invite les jeunes enfants 
à découvrir le monde surprenant des illusions d’optique. 
Confrontés à chaque illusion, ils comprennent rapidement 
que leurs yeux et leur cerveau peuvent leur jouer des tours.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 18
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-2 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

S T E M  /  S C I E N C E

NON-FICTION| 6•10
S T E M  /  C R I T I C A L  T H I N K I N G

7•11 | NON-FICTION

FROM:



44 45

There are lots of different sports, but how were they invented? 
Discover their origins in these historical videos peppered 
with entertaining anecdotes! So, where does soccer come 
from? What about judo, and basketball? 

Il existe une grande variété de sports, mais comment ont-ils 
été inventés ? Découvrez leurs origines dans ces vidéos 
explicatives parsemées d’anecdotes amusantes !

Short videos to learn about the fascinating origins of sports. 
Les origines passionnantes des sports à travers de courtes vidéos. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 2.5 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Explore civilizations alongside a time-traveling hero.
Voyagez dans le temps à la découverte des civilisations.

Idris has incredible powers: by touching an object full 
of  memories, he can travel through time. Embark with him 
an incredible adventure in Ancient Egypt, on a fierce 
Viking drakkar or aboard a pirate ship! 

Idris a des pouvoirs incroyables : en touchant un objet 
chargé de souvenirs, il peut voyager dans le temps. 
Embarquez avec lui pour une incroyable aventure 
dans l’Égypte ancienne, sur un impressionnant drakkar 
viking ou à bord d’un bateau pirate !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 10 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

NON-FICTION| 7•11
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

7•11 | NON-FICTION

FROM: FROM:



NEW

46 47

Lively answers to kids’ questions about the world around them.
Comprendre l’actualité avec pertinence et humour.

Each video presents clear and engaging answers to young 
readers’ questions about general information topics and 
current news events. Talented cartoonist Jacques Azam 
adds a welcome note of humor, to help young people better 
understand today’s “hot” news topics. 

Dans chaque vidéo, un jeune lecteur pose une question 
à laquelle le talentueux dessinateur Jacques Azam essaie 
de répondre avec clarté et humour pour aider les enfants 
à mieux comprendre les sujets de société. Un bon moyen 
de se cultiver en famille.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 986
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1.5 minute
LANGUAGES: French (986), English (295)

FROM: NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 33
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

«Decoding», the media literacy and information education section.
«Décodage», la rubrique d’éducation aux médias et à l’information.

Among the numerous playlists on the YouTube channel 
of Info or Mytho, the series Décodage stands out as the 
educational segment on media operation. 
The concept of these videos, created using animated 
editorial cartoons, is ideal for addressing media literacy 
and information education in middle school. This 
platform helps fostering critical thinking to discern 
truth from falsehood and avoid manipulation. Produced 
by Milan Presse, the channel is supported by YouTube 
France.

Parmi les nombreuses playlists de la chaîne YouTube d’Info 
ou Mytho, la série Décodage est la rubrique d’éducation sur 
le fonctionnement des médias. 
Le principe de ces vidéos réalisées à l’aide de dessins de 
presse animés est idéal pour travailler l’éducation aux 
médias et à l’information au collège. Ce support aide à 
développer l’esprit critique pour repérer le vrai du faux 
et ne pas se laisser manipuler. Réalisée par Milan presse, la 
chaîne est soutenue par YouTube France.

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

NON-FICTION| 7•12
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

12•16 | NON-FICTION



NEW

NEW NEW

48 49

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 33
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 5-25 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Info or Mytho helps middle school students combat misinformation and strengthens their critical thinking through numerous 
programs aimed at deconstructing conspiracy theories, deciphering cognitive biases (the various ways of receiving and interpreting 
information), explaining the workings of fake news, etc.

Info ou Mytho aide les collégiens à lutter contre la désinformation et renforce leur esprit critique grâce à de nombreux programmes pour 
déconstruire les théories du complot, décrypter les biais cognitifs (les différentes façons de recevoir et d’interpréter les informations), 
expliquer le fonctionnement des fake news, etc…

Mes premiers bricolages: simple, quick and clever tutorials.
Mes premiers bricolages présentent des tutos simples, rapides et astucieux.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 8
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1-3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Running out of ideas to keep your little crafty hands 
busy? Guided step by step by Manon, our crafter, and 
with the helping hand of an accomplice adult, children 
can dive into materials available at home to accomplish 
so much! From fallen leaves to old egg cartons, they can 
transform them into Halloween or carnival costumes, or 
simply make homemade stickers with just paper, tape, 
and markers!

À court d’idées pour occuper les petites mains 
bricoleuses de vos petits ? Accompagnés pas à pas par 
Manon, notre bricoleuse, et le coup de main d’un adulte 
complice, les enfants piochent dans le matériel disponible 
à la maison pour accomplir tant de choses ! Des feuilles 
mortes ou d’anciennes boîtes d’œufs se transforment 
en déguisements d’Halloween ou de carnaval, ou bien 
fabriquez des autocollants maison simplement avec du 
papier, du Scotch et des feutres !

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

NON-FICTION| 12•16
D I Y  /  C R E AT I V I T Y

3•6 | ACTIVITIES

FROM:



50 51

A perfect companion for parents and teachers who are eager 
to share the benefits of yoga with young children. 
With beautiful step-by-step illustrations and audio that
appeals to the senses, each exercise features a familiar animal 
or natural element that kids will enjoy identifying with. 

Un accompagnement idéal pour les parents et les enseignants 
désireux de partager les bienfaits du yoga avec les jeunes 
enfants. Avec de belles illustrations étape par étape et
un son qui fait appel aux sens, chaque exercice met en scène 
un animal familier ou un élément naturel auquel les enfants 
peuvent facilement s’identifier. 

Learn to relax, focus, and exercise your body and mind.
Se détendre et se concentrer grâce au yoga.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 26
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1.5 minute
LANGUAGE: French, English

FROM:

Take the lead with Stanistar.
La danse pas à pas avec Stanistar.

Stanistar is a totally wacky dancer and TV host! Every night 
he introduces kids to new music and choreographies to 
dance with him. In his show, he only chooses lively and 
rhythmic music. 
Entertainment guaranteed! 

Stanistar est un présentateur télé et un danseur totalement 
déjanté ! Chaque soir, il nous fait découvrir de nouvelles 
musiques et chorégraphies pour danser avec lui. Dans 
son émission, il choisit uniquement des musiques entraînantes 
joyeusement rythmées. 
Amusement garanti ! 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 2 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

P H Y S I C A L  A C T I V I T Y

ACTIVITIES| 3•6
P H Y S I C A L  A C T I V I T Y

5•10 | ACTIVITIES

FROM:



52 53

Learn to draw with a renowned illustrator.
Apprenez à dessiner avec un célèbre illustrateur.

A series of videos to learn how to draw with illustrator
Fred Benaglia. The tutorial starts with the observation 
of a picture (cat, car, dragon, princess...) and ends with 
a humorous twist. 

Une série de vidéos pour apprendre à dessiner avec 
l’illustrateur Fred Benaglia. Le tutoriel commence 
avec l’observation d’une photo (chat, voiture, dragon,
 princesse…) et finit par une touche humoristique. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 20
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 3 minutes
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Animated in stop motion, each video presents step-by-step 
frames allowing children to discover easy crafts, new tech-
niques and fun tips. With lovable Elvis as a guide, children 
will be proud of their creations!

Animée en stop motion, chaque vidéo présente des images 
étape par étape permettant aux enfants de découvrir 
des bricolages faciles, de nouvelles techniques et des astuces 
amusantes. Avec l’adorable Elvis comme guide, les enfants 
seront fiers de leurs créations ! 

Fun and easy-to-make creative activities for young kids.
Des petits tutos de bricolages simples et amusants.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Video
DURATION: 1.5 minute
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

ACTIVITIES| 5•10
D I Y  /  C R E AT I V I T Y

5•10 | ACTIVITIES



130 GAMES 9 ACTIVITIES
47 NON-FICTION

40

TESTS & QUIZZES

INTERACTIVE



Petit Ours Brun

56 57

Have fun with this adorable little bear.
S’amuser avec son ours favori.

L’herbier 
Help Little Brown Bear match each leaf to its shadow. But watch out! 
Time runs out quicker the further you go! A game to improve obser-
vation skills and quick thinking.

Aidez Petit Ours Brun à faire correspondre chaque feuille à son ombre. 
Attention ! Le temps s’écoule plus vite au fur et à mesure que l’on avance ! 
Un jeu pour améliorer le sens de l’observation et la rapidité d’esprit.

Le potager des 4 saisons 
In this game, Little Brown Bear invites children 
to help his garden grow.

À chaque saison ses fruits et légumes ! Dans 
ce jeu, Petit Ours Brun invite les enfants 
à prendre soin d’un jardin.  

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM: NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N 

GAMES | 2•5

SamSam, Polo, Little Brown Bear... A set of interactive 
puzzles featuring a character-hero. To play, children move 
around geometric shapes on the screen - circles, squares 
and rectangles - while developing their observation and fine 
motor skills.

SamSam, Polo, Petit Ours Brun... Un ensemble de puzzles 
interactifs mettant chacun en scène un héros bien connu.
Pour jouer,  les enfants devront manipuler des formes 
géométriques sur l’écran — cercles, carrés et rectangles — 
et exercer leur sens de l’observation et leur motricité fine. 

Fun puzzles starring lovable heroes.
Des puzzles amusants avec leurs héros préférés.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
TYPE OF CONTENTS: Puzzle engine
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (6)

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

2•6 | GAMES

FROM:



NEW NEW

58 59

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
TYPE OF CONTENTS: Puzzle
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

In these two puzzles, the child must put the images in the 
correct order to obtain the final image and see which 
animal it is! These two games are suitable for the youngest 
children to discover the mechanics of puzzles.

Dans ces 2 puzzles, l’enfant doit remettre les images dans 
le bon ordre pour obtenir l’image finale et voir de quel 
animal il s’agit ! Ces 2 jeux sont adaptés aux les plus petits 
pour découvrir la mécanique du puzzle.

Puzzles of animals in their environment to reconstruct!
Des puzzles d’animaux dans leur environnement à reconstituer ! 

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 2•6

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 2
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

In Ferdinon’s Simêêênon, the child listens to and 
memorizes a series of sounds, then reproduces them 
immediately by touching the boxes in the correct order.
The more successful they are, the more sounds they have to 
remember!

In the Triagogo of seasons with Ferdinon, the child must 
place Ferdinon in the correct season. To do this, the child 
looks at the setting and how the little sheep is dressed.

Dans le Simêêênon de Ferdinon, l’enfant écoute et 
mémorise une série de sons, puis la reproduit juste après 
en touchant les cases dans le bon ordre.  Plus il réussit, plus il 
y a de sons à retenir !

Dans le Triagogo des saisons avec Ferdinon, il faut remettre 
Ferdinon dans la bonne saison. Pour le savoir, l’enfant 
regarde le décor et la manière dont est habillé le petit 
mouton. 

One game of echoic memory and one to recognize seasons!
Un jeu de mémoire sonore et un jeu pour reconnaître les saisons ! 

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

3+ | GAMES



NEW

60 61

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 3+

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Tiloulou’s Memory allows the child to exercise their memory 
and progress through three levels of difficulty! Children 
can develop their learning abilities by matching the correct 
pairs of images!
Abracadalou is an interactive picture book designed 
for toddlers. By sliding a drawing onto Tiloulou, the child 
discovers the appropriate clothing for the weather.

A character created by Xavier Deneux and illustrated by 
Etsuko Watanabe.

Le Memory de Tiloulou permet à l’enfant d’exercer sa 
mémoire et de progresser grâce aux 3 niveaux de difficulté. 
Les enfants de 3 à 6 ans peuvent développer leurs capacités 
d’apprentissage en retrouvant les bonnes paires d’images !
Abracadalou est un imagier interactif conçu pour les tout-
petits. En glissant un dessin sur Tiloulou, l’enfant découvre la 
tenue adaptée à la météo.

Un personnage créé par Xavier Deneux et illustré par Etsuko 
Watanabe.

A memory game with 3 levels of difficulty and an interactive picture book!
Un jeu de mémoire à 3 difficultés et un imagier interactif !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

The Edouard Manceau’s famous chicken is back to play 
with sounds. Choose a letter and watch it turn into an ob-
ject, situation or animal ! A printable booklet is also available 
to help kids discover the alphabet.

La poule d’Edouard Manceau est de retour dans un jeu 
plein de sonorités. Choisis une lettre et découvre-la se trans-
former en objet, en situation ou en animal ! Un petit livret 
imprimable est disponible pour aider les enfants à découvrir 
l’alphabet.

An interactive ABC game to learn about letters while having fun.
Un jeu interactif pour en apprendre plus sur les lettres tout en s’amusant

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

3+ | GAMES

FROM:



NEW

62 63

P E R S O N N A L  D E V E L O PM E N T

GAMES | 3•6

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Recess isn’t always easy! Jealousy, exclusion, frustration, 
shyness... In this interactive module, SamSam’s classmates 
face both small and big troubles of school life. 
The child selects a character from the three available to 
experience scenarios and explore different reactions.
After taking the time to understand the situation, the child 
is invited to choose a resolution track accompanied by a 
golden advice from SamSam, which they can apply in their 
everyday life!

La récré, ce n’est pas toujours facile ! Jalousie, exclusion, 
frustration, timidité… dans ce module interactif, les 
camarades de SamSam sont confrontés aux petits et grands 
tracas des cours d’école. 
L’enfant choisit un personnage parmi les trois disponibles, 
pour vivre des scénarios et explorer différentes réactions. 
Après avoir pris le temps de comprendre la situation, 
l’enfant est invité à choisir une piste de résolution qui 
est accompagnée par un conseil en or de SamSam, qu’il 
pourra réutiliser dans la vie de tous les jours ! 

Different situations and emotions to cope with everyday life!
Différentes situations et émotions pour faire face au quotidien !

An interactive story, based on Édouard Manceau’s book 
Merci le vent!, which plunges children into a poetic universe. 
He encourages them to play with paper: assembling pieces, 
creating shapes, making them move... Infinite possibilities 
of expression and creativity! Four workshops available: 
Animals, Plants, Vehicles, Faces.

Une histoire interactive, basée sur le livre d’Édouard 
Manceau, Merci le vent !, qui plonge les enfants dans 
un univers poétique. Il les encourage à jouer avec le papier : 
assembler des pièces, créer des formes, les faire bouger... 
Des possibilités infinies d’expression et de créativité !
Quatre ateliers disponibles : les animaux, les plantes, 
les véhicules et les visages.

Creative and poetic activities to play with shapes.
Des activités créatives pour jouer avec les formes.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 4
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

3•6 | GAMES

FROM:



64 65

Join this little bird as it grows up and explores life. In this 
game, the child leads the story, discovering a poetic world 
at their own pace. A book with a story that progresses like 
life... little by little.

Suivez l’évolution d’un oiseau qui grandit et s’épanouit. 
Dans ce jeu, l’enfant est acteur de l’histoire. Il découvre 
un univers poétique qu’il fait avancer à son rythme. Un livre 
dont le récit se construit comme la vie : petit à petit.

An interactive story for little ones by Xavier Deneux!
Petit à petit, l’oiseau grandit… Une adaptation du livre de Xavier Deneux.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

GAMES | 3•6

An interactive hide-and-seek game in the land of animals.
Un cache-cache interactif au pays des animaux.

This book, designed by Xavier Deneux, helps kids practice 
their motor skills, use their deductive minds and develop 
their imagination. 

Découvrez quel animal se cache derrière les formes 
et les couleurs, et jouez avec tous les sons des animaux.
Conçu par Xavier Deneux, ce livre-puzzle permet d’exercer 
sa motricité, solliciter son esprit de déduction et développer
son imagination.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

3•6 | GAMES



AWARD-
WINNING 

APP

66 67

Adapted from Hervé Tullet’s book, Un Jeu, this app will 
captivate young children with blue, red and yellow colored 
circles. An artistic experience to stimulate children’s 
imagination and to be infinitely creative.

Adapté du livre d’Hervé Tullet, Un Jeu, cette série de jeux 
va captiver les jeunes enfants grâce à des ronds bleus, 
rouges et jaunes. Une expérience artistique qui permet de 
laisser libre cours à son imagination et de créer à l’infini.

A simple game with infinite creative possibilities.
Un jeu simple aux possibilités de création infinies.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 5
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French, English, Spanish

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

GAMES | 3•6

An intuitive and fun game to dive into Zouk’s world. 
Un jeu intuitif et amusant pour plonger dans le monde de Zouk .
An intuitive and fun game to dive into Zouk’s world. 

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

3•6 | GAMES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: WebGL and Unity
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

Zouk the little witch has to save Nono from the Ogre.
Help the heroine fly over the town on a broom and plunge 
into a sweet, magical world. An intuitive game to develop 
agility while avoiding obstacles… Watch out for the Ogre!

La petite sorcière Zouk doit sauver Nono de l’ogre.
Aide l’héroïne à survoler la ville sur son balai et plonge dans 
un monde magique ! Ce jeu intuitif permet de développer 
l’agilité des enfants en évitant les obstacles... Attention à 
l’ogre !

FROM:



68 69

A wacky game for some serious word play!
Un imagier complètement toqué ! 

In this game inspired by his book, Edouard Manceau 
encourages children to play with words and their meaning. 
Using the wacky “knock-knock” machine, they can create 
crazy sentences and word-picture associations 
to explore language in a fun way. 

Dans ce jeu inspiré de son livre, Édouard Manceau encourage
les enfants à jouer avec le sens des mots. Grâce à la machine
 « toc-toc », ils peuvent créer des phrases et des combinaisons 
farfelues pour explorer le langage avec finesse et humour.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

GAMES | 3•7

A fun way to learn numbers.
Se familiariser avec les chiffres en s’amusant.

Watch as more and more dots gradually appear on the 
screen, through Xavier Deneux’ elegant graphic design. 
Follow the outlines with your finger, count them, observe 
the colors and imagine which animal is coming to life. 

Cet atelier joue avec l’abstraction pour piquer la curiosité 
des enfants. Grâce au graphisme élégant de Xavier Deneux, 
l’enfant voit le nombre de points augmenter peu à peu 
sur l’écran. De son doigt, il en suit les contours. Puis il 
les compte, observe leur couleur et imagine ainsi 
quel animal se construit.

3•7 | GAMES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N



70 71
NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 8
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

Do you know Avni? This wacky character can change his 
body’s shape whenever he wants and is always there to 
help out his friends. Join him for lots of new games
(duo rapido, triagogo, hide-and-seek, puzzles, etc.) 
and unlimited fun!

Connaissez-vous Avni ? Cet Animal Vraiment Non Identifié 
a un corps qui se déforme à volonté, et il fait toujours 
preuve de bonne volonté pour aider ses amis. Il revient 
avec plein de nouveaux jeux (duo rapido, triagogo, cache-
cache, puzzle...).

Come and play with Avni!
Avni vous invite à jouer avec lui !

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 4•8

Join Polo the dog for lots of dream-like adventures. 
Suivez Polo dans ses aventures oniriques.

A series of educational video games, set in a poetic and 
imaginary world.
Five games of skill, including:
• A treasure hunt in the ocean
• Three musical workshops
• A fun concentration game

Une série de jeux vidéo éducatifs dans un univers poétique. 
Cinq jeux d’adresse dans un monde imaginaire :
• Une chasse au trésor dans l’océan 
• Trois ateliers musicaux 
• Un jeu de concentration ludique

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 5
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (5), English (3)

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

4•8 | GAMES

FROM: FROM:



72 73

Test your speed and observation skills with these fun matching games. 
Des jeux pour tester sa vivacité et son sens de l’observation.

Find the matching card!
Each game features a lovable character. When an image appears, 
find the matching picture as quickly as possible. Watch out for 
the look-alike cards! 

Retrouvez vos personnages préférés dans ce jeu de réflexe. 
Après l’apparition de chaque image, vous devez trouver le 
dessin associé aussi vite que possible. Attention aux cartes sosies ! 

Find the matching robot!
A card with a picture of a robot appears. Find the matching 
robot with the same shape but not necessarily the same color, 
as fast as you can.

Une carte avec l’image d’un robot apparaît au hasard. Trouvez 
le plus rapidemment possible le robot qui lui correspond : 
il a la même forme mais il peut être d’une couleur différente !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 4
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 4•8

Super speedy, fun math challenges.
Des défis mathématiques amusants et rapides.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 4
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (4)

FROM:

A simple drag and drop game to practice adding up, 
subtracting, multiplying and fractions. But watch out... 
The better you get, the faster the game gets! 

Un jeu de glisser-déposer pour pratiquer les additions, 
les soustractions, les multiplications et les fractions...
Attention à la vitesse qui augmente au fur et à mesure 
que vous vous améliorez ! 

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

4•8 | GAMES

FROM:FROM: FROM:



NEW

74 75

Discover vowels and consonants alongside Mr. Bear, 
a sweet and mischievous bear, in this new interactive
game. An original world brought to life by the author and 
illustrator, Virginie Aracil.

Découvre les voyelles et les consonnes aux côtés de Mon-
sieur Bear, un doux et espiègle ourson, dans ce jeu interactif. 
Ce monde original est né de l’auteure et illustratrice Virginie 
Aracil.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: English, French, 
Spanish, Portuguese

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

GAMES | 4•8

An animated alphabet with funny and colorful illustrations.!
Un alphabet animé, aux drôles d’illustrations colorées !

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

4•8 | GAMES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

This memory game is perfect for stimulating memory while 
having fun. The goal is to find matching pairs of images
through observation and concentration.

Ce jeu de mémoire est parfait pour stimuler la mémoire tout 
en s’amusant. Le but est de retrouver les images qui vont 
par paires grâce à l’observation et la concentration.

This funny memory game features animals from the great cold!
Ce memory rigolo met en scène des animaux du grand froid ! 

FROM:



NEW

76 77
NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

Discover the new interactive investigation game adapted 
from the successful series Mes premières énigmes à tous 
les étages.
The detective Agata Crispy arrives in Tapatouvu, a big 
city in Africa, in pursuit of an elephant tusk trafficker. By 
following clues and questioning suspects, the child will be 
able to find the culprit. An exciting first investigation.

Découvrez le nouveau jeu d’enquête interactif adapté 
de la série à succès Mes premières énigmes à tous 
les étages.
La détective Agata Crispy arrive à Tapatouvu, une grande 
ville d’Afrique, à la poursuite d’un trafiquant de défenses 
d’éléphant. Grâce aux indices et aux interrogatoires des 
suspects, l’enfant pourra trouver le coupable. Une première 
enquête passionnante.

The heroin Agata Cripsy investigates in an interactive setting!
L’héroïne Agata Cripsy mène l’enquête dans un décor interactif !

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 5•10

As his friends and fans know, the little blue donkey 
with big glasses doesn’t like to steal the show or bully 
anyone. Join Ariol, along with his classmates and of course, 
his imaginary hero, the mighty Sir Racehorse. Hop on board 
and play with them!

Comme le savent ses amis et ses fans, le petit âne bleu aux 
grosses lunettes n’aime pas voler la vedette ni malmener qui 
que ce soit. Les camarades de classe d’Ariol et, bien sûr, son 
héros imaginaire, le puissant chevalier Cheval, sont invités 
à bord. Embarquez et jouez avec eux !

Join Ariol and his friends for some fun challenges!
Des défis amusants avec Ariol et toute sa bande !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 8 
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (8), English (2)

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

5•10 | GAMES

FROM: FROM:



78 79

Tip-tap boule
Welcome to the cosmic universe of SamSam, the smallest 
of great heroes! SamSam has to get his ball to MuckYuck by 
combining different shapes in a specific order. A series of fun 
and educational games to develop logic and geometry skills! 

Bienvenue dans l’univers cosmique de SamSam, le plus 
petit des grands héros ! SamSam doit envoyer sa balle 
à Crapouille, en combinant différentes formes dans un ordre
précis. Une série de jeux amusants et éducatifs pour 
développer ses compétences en logique et en géométrie ! 

Test your logic to help SamSam! 
Aidez SamSam en faisant preuve de logique !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (3)

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 5•10

Complete all the missions to become a real cosmic hero. 
Réussissez toutes les missions pour devenir un vrai héros cosmique.

Mission héros cosmique
The “SamSam Cosmic Hero Mission” app includes 
nine different types of missions: games of skill, speed, 
memory, logic... To become a real cosmic hero, the child 
has to reach all the objectives, improve their score and earn 
superhero badges. Each game also exists on its own.

Cette série de jeux SamSam mission héros cosmique propose 
neuf types de missions très différentes : jeux d’adresse, 
de vitesse, de mémoire, de logique… Pour devenir de vrais 
héros cosmiques, les enfants doivent atteindre tous les objectifs,
améliorer leurs scores et gagner des badges de super-héros. 
Chaque jeu existe aussi séparément.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 9  
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (9)

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

5•10 | GAMES

FROM: FROM:



80 81

Join Anatole Latuile as he gets up to mischief.
Suivez Anatole Latuile dans toutes ses bêtises.

Anatole is up to his usual shenanigans in this hilarious 
series of games. Help Anatole grab his confiscated phone 
from the teacher without getting caught, defend the universe 
from the terrible Morvox, and escape the clutches of the 
terrible Degominator... among other things! 

Anatole se livre à ses manigances habituelles dans cette 
série de jeux hilarants.  Aidez-le à récupérer le téléphone 
confisqué par le professeur sans vous faire prendre, à défendre 
l’univers contre l’affreux Morvox, ou encore à échapper aux 
griffes du terrible Degominator... 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 5•10

Bonnemine, the little blue pencil, is the hero of J’aime lire 
magazine. Wacky guessing games, “Mr and Mrs” riddles... 
Everything you need to have fun all year long. Perfect for 
encouraging beginners to read...

Bonnemine, le petit crayon bleu, est le héros du magazine 
J’aime lire.  « Monsieur Madame » ou « Quel est le comble… ? », 
des devinettes farfelues pour rire toute l’année.

A compilation of the very best J’aime lire magazine jokes.
Une compilation de toutes les meilleures blagues parues dans J’aime lire.

L A N G UA G E  & C O M M U N I C AT I O N

6•10 | GAMES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 5
TYPE OF CONTENTS: Game engine
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:
FROM:

FROM:



82 83

Help Super-Ouaf and his sidekick the flea to find the culprit. 
Interview witnesses, check your investigation notebook, put 
the puzzle back together… Nine games of deduction and logic 
for super-detective kids! Other games available with Super Ouaf: 
puzzles, spot the difference, hide-and-seek, triagogo...

Aidez Super-Ouaf et son acolyte la puce à trouver 
le  coupable. Interrogez les témoins, consultez votre carnet 
d’enquête, reconstituez le puzzle... Un jeu de déduction 
et de logique pour les enfants super-détectives ! Autres jeux 
disponibles : puzzles, 7 différences, cache-cache, triagogo...

Team up with Super-Ouaf and solve the mystery!
Résolvez les mystères aux côtés de Super-Ouaf !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 27
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

LES ENQUÊTES

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 6•10

TomTom and Nana’s daily lives are full of twists! 
The two siblings need help to serve the customers of
their parents’ restaurant À la bonne fourchette
and clean their room... in their own way!

Le quotidien de TomTom et Nana est plein 
de rebondissements ! Le frère et la sœur ont 
besoin d’aide pour servir les clients du restaurant 
de leurs parents À la bonne fourchette et 
pour ranger leur chambre… à leur façon !

Playful games to have fun with the renowned infernal duo. 
Des jeux ludiques pour s’amuser aux côtés du fameux duo infernal.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 2
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

7•10 | GAMES

FROM:



Les enquêtes
de Dracolson

NEW

84 85

Help the vampire detective solve the mystery.
Aidez le vampire-détective Dracolson dans ses enquêtes.

Investigate with Dracolson, the famous vampire detec-
tive, and his trusty sidekick, Canine the bat. A game set in 
a funny, wacky and a little bit scary world, that encourages 
observation and deduction skills. 

Enquêtez aux côtés du célèbre détective vampire Dracolson 
et de sa fidèle chauve-souris Canine. Ce jeu humoristique, 
loufoque et légèrement effrayant fait appel à toutes vos 
capacités d’observation et de déduction.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L O G I C  & O B S E R VAT I O N

GAMES | 7•10

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

To await Christmas, children scratch off one box on the 
calendar each day. 
Behind each of these 24 windows, there are different hidden 
stories to listen to.

Pour attendre Noël, les enfants grattent chaque jour une 
case du calendrier.
Derrière chacune des 24 fenêtres, se cachent des histoires 
différentes à écouter.

A new Pomme d’Api story to listen every day while waiting for Christmas!
Une nouvelle histoire Pomme d’Api à écouter chaque jour pour attendre Noël ! 

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

3+ | ACTIVITIES

FROM:



86 87

Combine words to create funny expressions.
Combinez des mots pour créer des expressions amusantes.

“Mammoth fart”, “cross-eyed fly”, “toilet head”… Create 
more than 250 crazy combinations with this fun and easy 
game that generates word cards randomly.

« Le pet du mammouth », « la mouche qui louche », « la tête 
des toilettes » ... Grâce à ce drôle de jeu qui génère des cartes 
de manière aléatoire, il est facile et amusant de créer plus 
de 250 combinaisons extravagantes.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

L A N G UA G E  & I M A G I N AT I O N

ACTIVITIES | 3•6

Nino Dino on screen to create original stories.
Nino Dino à l’écran pour créer ses histoires originales.

Nino Dino arrived on screens! 
With three interactive cards, children can move the little 
t-rex and his friends in three different backgrounds accor-
ding to their imagination and creativity. Endless stories to 
count to their family and friends!

Nino Dino arrive sur écran ! 
Grâce aux cartes interactives, l’enfant peut manipuler le petit 
T-rex et ses amis dans trois décors différents pour varier son 
imagination et sa créativité. Des possibilités d’histoires 
infinies à raconter à sa famille et ses amis!

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3 
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French (3 
onomatopoeias)

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

5•10 | ACTIVITIES

FROM:



ATELIERS
COPIER - CRÉER

88 89

This interactive app, coproduced with the Paris Philhar-
monic, introduces kids to musical composition. Learn how 
to create your own sound loop in a step-by-step and fun way. 
The graphic design is brought to life by Xavier Deneux, an 
internationally renowned author, illustrator and creator for 
young children.

Ce jeu interactif, coproduit avec la Philharmonie de Paris, 
introduit la composition musicale aux enfants. Apprend à 
créer tes propres boucles sonores pas à pas et en t’amusant. 
Ce design graphique est né de Xavier Deneux, un auteur, 
illustrateur et créateur à la renommée internationale.

A fun and easy way to create music for children.
Un jeu amusant et accessible pour créer sa propre musique.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 3 (Electro, 
Fanfare, Hip-hop) 
FORMAT: Html5 (+ accessibility)
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

ACTIVITIES | 5•10

Surrealist collages, mosaics, pixel art, land art, pop art, 
drip painting... What better than a screen to experiment, 
erase and try new techniques, again and again? The Copy/
Create workshops offer children the opportunity to express 
their creativity by trying a multitude of artistic techniques.

Collage surréaliste, mosaïque, pixel art, land art, pop art, 
drip painting... Quoi de mieux qu’un écran pour expérimenter, 
effacer, essayer de nouvelles techniques, encore et encore ? 
Les ateliers copier/créer offrent aux enfants l’opportunité 
d’exprimer leur créativité en expérimentant une multitude 
de techniques artistiques.

Discover and use the techniques of famous contemporary artists. 
Découvrez les techniques de célèbres artistes contemporains.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 6
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French (6), English (3)

FROM:

C R E AT I V I T Y

6•10 | ACTIVITIES

FROM:
FROM:



NEWNEW

90 91
NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

An interactive workshop that introduces children to 
“audiovisual storytelling”. We choose an extract from a 
silent film, then explore the sounds contained in a trunk 
and in music boxes. Then, children create the sequence of 
images with the different sounds and melodies available. If 
the sound changes, do the images tell the same story? 
Xavier Deneux handles the visuals and intervenes in the 
underlying narrative thread.

Un atelier interactif qui propose aux enfants de faire leurs 
premiers pas en « narration audiovisuelle ». On choisit un 
extrait de film muet, puis on explore les sons contenus dans 
une malle et dans des boîtes à musique. Puis, les enfants 
habille la séquence d’images avec les différents bruits et 
mélodies disponibles. Si le son change, est-ce que les images 
racontent la même chose ? 
Xavier Deneux signe l’habillage visuel et intervient sur le fil 
rouge narratif sous-jacent.

Video workshops to discover the profession of sound designer!
Des ateliers vidéos pour découvrir le métier de bruiteur !

C R E AT I V I T Y

ACTIVITIES | 7•10

Children are invited to scroll through an interactive scenery, 
and unveil amazing facts about knights, seasons, airplanes, 
and many other fascinating topics.

Les enfants sont invités à interagir avec les images 
qui dévoilent des informations étonnantes sur
les chevaliers, les saisons, les avions et bien d’autres 
sujets fascinants.

Interactive discoveries to explore the world.
Des découvertes interactives pour explorer le monde.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 9
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

3•6 | NON-FICTION

FROM: FROM:



92 93

A multitude of jobs to discover with a cute little cat.
Une multitude de métiers à découvrir aux côtés d’un adorable petit chat.

Sacha is a little kitten with lots of energy! Every day, he tries 
a new job. Farmer, baker, firefighter... Children use the tools 
associated with each job (the firefighter’s hose, the dough 
kneader, the tractor, and so on) to help him complete his 
tasks and win a medal. Once all the missions have been 
accomplished, the child receives the professional medal. 

Sacha est un chaton très dynamique ! Chaque jour, il essaie 
un nouveau métier. Agriculteur, boulanger, pompier... 
que sera-t-il aujourd’hui ? Le jeune lecteur doit utiliser 
les outils associés à chaque métier (la lance du pompier, 
le pétrin du boulanger, le tracteur de l’agriculteur, etc.) pour 
mener à bien ses missions et recevoir une médaille 
professionnelle. 

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 10
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

NON-FICTION | 3•6
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

In this series that is part non-fiction and part Tamagotchi, 
the child adopts a dino egg then looks after the baby, 
feeding it discovering its way of life. Observe the dinosaur 
in its everyday environment and introduce it to others to see 
how they interact. 

Dans cette série éducative, l’enfant adopte un œuf de 
dinosaure puis s’occupe du bébé, le nourrit, découvre 
son mode de vie. Il peut observer son petit protégé dans 
ses différents environnements quotidiens et le présenter 
à d’autres dinos pour étudier leurs interactions. 

Take care of your baby dinosaur and find out all about the species.
Prendre soin d’un bébé dinosaure.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 8
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

3•7 | NON-FICTION
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

FROM: FROM:



94 95

A light-hearted series to learn how to care for a pet.
Une série éducative pour apprendre à s’occuper d’un animal de compagnie.

Finally, children can have their very own pet. They have 
to feed them, care for them and of course give them lots of 
attention! A great introduction to adopting pet.

Les enfants peuvent enfin avoir leur propre animal 
de compagnie. Ils doivent lui procurer de la nourriture, 
des soins et, bien sûr, de l’affection !  Un bon moyen 
de s’entraîner pour connaître les premiers gestes à avoir 
en adoptant un animal.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

NON-FICTION | 3•7
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D 

Help the Torn family save the Earth from natural disasters.
Sauvez la Terre des catastrophes naturelles avec la famille Torn.

When the Earth is hit by a natural disaster, a family 
of superheroes is always there to tackle the floods, 
earthquakes, tsunamis, cyclones... A good way to learn 
more about the dangerous phenomena of nature 
and their consequences.

Lorsque la Terre est victime de catastrophes naturelles, 
une famille de super-héros vient en aide aux humains 
pour lutter contre les inondations, tremblements de terre, 
tsunamis, cyclones... Un bon moyen d’en apprendre plus 
sur les phénomènes dangereux de la nature 
et leurs conséquences.

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

7•10 | NON-FICTION
S T E M

FROM: FROM:



96 97

P E R S O N A L  D E V E L O PM E N T

Personality tests to help kids better understand themselves.
Des tests de personnalité pour aider les enfants à mieux se connaître.

Growing up is about getting to know yourself and 
being you. These tests explore different childhood themes: 
friendship, love, independence, family, school... Through several 
situations, children are led to question their vision of life, 
their personality and their dreams. Questions to get to know 
yourself better while having fun with Lulu.

Grandir, c’est apprendre à se connaître et être soi-même. 
Avec ces tests, différents thèmes de la vie des enfants 
sont abordés : l’amitié, l’amour, l’autonomie, la famille, 
l’école… Tout en s’amusant avec Lulu, les diverses situations 
rencontrées amènent l’enfant à se questionner sur sa propre 
vision de la vie, sur son caractère et ses rêves...

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 12
TYPE OF CONTENTS: Game engine
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

TESTS & QUIZZES | 3•6

An ideal game to become a nature specialist. Ecology, 
birds, mammals, dogs and cats, insects, reptiles... Each theme 
includes 10 questions with a limited time to answer. 

Un jeu idéal pour devenir un·e spécialiste de la nature.
Écologie, oiseaux, mammifères, chiens et chats, insectes, 
reptiles… chaque thème comprend 10 questions chronométrées. 

Test your knowledge of nature! 
Testez vos connaissances sur la nature !

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 7 + 3 new
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

7•10 | TEST & QUIZZES

FROM:
FROM:



Devinette
d’actu

NEW NEW

98 99
NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 37
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

Children can test their skills in sports, geography, history, 
language, sciences, nature-themed topics, societies, as well 
as in art and culture!

A memory game about Europe also allows them to learn 
the locations of countries and their flags in three different 
levels.

Les enfants peuvent tester leurs compétences en sport, 
géographie, histoire, langue, sciences, sur le thème de la 
nature, des sociétés et aussi dans l’art et la culture !

Un memory sur l’Europe leur permet aussi d’apprendre 
l’emplacement des pays et leurs drapeaux dans 3 niveaux 
différents.

Several quizzes to challenge children with their knowledge!
Des quiz élaborés pour mettre au défi les connaissances des enfants !

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

TESTS & QUIZZES | 7•10
U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

7•10 | TEST & QUIZZES

NUMBER OF CONTENTS:  12
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

12 quizzes are available so that each child can test their 
knowledge on topics that interest them!
Nature, environement, sciences or even history, there are 
numerous themes to appeal to all curious children.

12 quiz disponibles pour que chaque enfant puisse tester 
ses connaissances sur des sujets qui l’intéressent !
La nature, l’environnement, les sciences, l’histoire, les 
thématiques sont nombreuses pour plaire à tous les enfants 
curieux.

12 quizzes to test your knowledge on various subjects!
12 quiz pour tester ses connaissances sur de multiples sujets ! 



NEW

100

NUMBER OF CONTENTS: 1
TYPE OF CONTENTS: Quiz
FORMAT: Html5
LANGUAGES: French

FROM:

What is AI? A quiz to track down images created with AI.
Artificial intelligence is at the forefront of current affairs, 
and children are hearing about it more and more often. To 
help them understand this technological revolution that 
will increasingly play a role in their lives, the Astrapi 
redaction teaches them to identify images created using AI.

C’est quoi l’IA ? Un quiz pour traquer les images créées 
avec l’IA.
L’intelligence artificielle est au cœur de l’actualité et les 
enfants en entendent de plus en plus souvent parler. Pour les 
aider à comprendre cette révolution technologique qui va 
prendre une part grandissante dans leur vie, la rédaction 
d’Astrapi apprend à repérer les images créées à l’aide d’une 
IA.

The quiz to recognize images created with AI!
Le quiz pour reconnaître les images créées avec l’IA ! 

U N D E R S TA N D I N G  T H E  W O R L D

TESTS & QUIZZES | 7•10

58
8

PICTURE BOOKS SERIES

107 CHARACTERS 9 NON-FICTION344 FICTION 33 COMICS

EBOOKS-
AUDIOBOOKS



Petit Ours Brun

102 103

NUMBER OF TITLES: 16 (3 stories each)
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGES: French, English
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 16 (3 stories each)
FORMAT: audiobook
LANGUAGES: French
FROM:

The cosmic adventures of the smallest of big heroes.
Les aventures cosmiques du plus petit des grands héros.

3•7 | CHARACTERS

A lovable character bringing stories to life.
Les aventures quotidiennes d’un adorable petit ours.

3 histoires
3 stories about popular children’s 
themes: Christmas, bath time, 
doing things by yourself...
3 histoires sur des thèmes proches 
de la vie des enfants : Noël, l’heure 
du bain, devenir autonome...

Mini-sonores
Press the audio button to hear the 
sounds from each story - the birds, 
the sea...
Découvrez les sons qui ponctuent 
l’histoire en appuyant sur le bouton 
audio : le son des oiseaux, de la mer...

NUMBER OF TITLES: 12
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 30
FORMAT: audiobook
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:Au
diobook

NUMBER OF TITLES: 22
FORMAT: epub with animations
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

CHARACTERS | 2•4

W
ith audio

Au
diobook

W
ith audio W

ith audio



104 105

Do you know the Choupignon family? Léon 
and Juliette are the parents: Lola, Oscar and 
Félix are the children. They discover the world 
with Carapette, their tortoise, who observes and 
relates all their adventures with a great deal of 
humor.

Connaissez-vous la famille Choupignon ? Léon et 
Juliette sont les parents ; Lola, 
Oscar et Félix sont les enfants.  Ils partent 
à la découverte du monde avec Carapatte, 
une tortue qui observe et commente avec 
humour toutes leurs aventures.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 11
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

The daily adventures of family life. 
Les plaisirs quotidiens de la vie de famille. 

Stories to expand children’s vocabulary and stimulate their imagination. 
Des histoires pour enrichir le vocabulaire des enfants.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 60
FORMAT: audiobook
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 106
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGES: French,
English (5), Chinese (50)
FROM:

Au
diobook

CHARACTERS | 4•7 2•6 | PICTURE BOOK SERIES

W
ith audio

W
ith audio



4M 
BOOKS SOLD

106 107

Magical stories with animations, sound, and beautiful illustrations.
De belles animations et illustrations pour s’émerveiller.

LOGO mai 2020

NUMBER OF TITLES: 70
FORMAT: epub with animations
LANGUAGES: French, English (12)
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 30
FORMAT: audiobook
LANGUAGES: French, English (12)
FROM:

 French, English (12)
FROM:

Well-loved stories with amazing illustrations and audio.
Des récits passionnants pour s’évader.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 130
FORMAT: epub 
LANGUAGES: French, 
Chinese (114), Spanish (36)
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 60
FORMAT: audiobook
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

PICTURE BOOK SERIES | 2•5 4•8 | PICTURE BOOK SERIES

W
ith audio

Au
diobook

W
ith audio

Au
diobook



108 109

NUMBER OF TITLES: 120
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: English
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 12
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: English
FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

Well-loved stories from the Belles Histoires series in English. 
L’emblématique série des Belles Histoires en version anglaise.

With an audio option, 
getting to grips with reading 
is easy.

Avec l’option audio, le défi 
de la lecture devient plus 
facile à surmonter.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 35
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 50
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

Au
diobook

A child’s first steps as an independent reader. 
Accompagner l’enfant dans son apprentissage de la lecture.

PICTURE BOOK SERIES | 4•8 5•7 | EARLY READERS

W
ith audio

Au
diobook

W
ith audio



OVER 6.5M BOOKS SOLD

110 111

Short, well-paced stories for first-time readers.
Des histoires courtes et captivantes pour les lecteurs débutants.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 25 
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

The beginning of independent reading. Short, 
simple, well-paced stories written by experts in 
learning how to read.

Des histoires courtes, simples, bien rythmées, 
écrites par des spécialistes de l’apprentissage 
de la lecture. Idéal pour le début de la lecture 
autonome.

The finest of children’s literature, to read alone.
Le meilleur de la littérature pour enfants.

First chapter stories to read on your own. A variety of 
genres, from humor to thrillers, from adventure to mystery.

Des premiers romans à lire seul. Une variété de genres, 
de l’humour au thriller, de l’aventure au mystère.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 50
FORMAT: audio
LANGUAGE: French

NUMBER OF TITLES: 120 (70 with audio)
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGES: French, 
Spanish (36)

Au
diobook

EARLY READERS | 5•7 8•11 | MIDDLE GRADE

W
ith audio

W
ith audio



112 113

Illustrated stories from J’aime lire magazine, in English.
Des histoires illustrées en version anglaise, issues du magazine J’aime lire.

Action, suspense, drama, adventure, humor... 
Children will discover different genres and develop a 
taste for literature. The colorful illustrations on every 
page will catch their interest and encourage them to 
take on the challenge of independent reading.

Action, suspense, drame, aventure, humour... 
les enfants découvriront différents genres et dévelop-
peront leur goût pour la littérature. Les illustrations 
colorées de chaque page susciteront leur intérêt et leur 
permettront de relever le défi de la lecture autonome.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 60
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: English

FROM:

A dollop of black humor and a dash of tenderness. 
Une bonne dose d’humour noir et un soupçon de tendresse.

Adèle returns in a brand-new novel series! 
Whether it’s driving her parents mad,
conducting lots of weird experiments 
or breaking Geoffroy’s heart, Adèle’s never 
short on ideas to wreak havoc everywhere 
she goes…

Adèle revient dans une toute nouvelle série 
de romans�! Que ce soit pour rendre ses parents 
fous, mener des expériences bizarres ou briser 
le cœur de Geoffroy, Adèle n’est jamais 
à court d’idées pour faire des ravages 
partout où elle va...

MIDDLE GRADE | 8•11 8+ | MIDDLE GRADE

NUMBER OF TITLES: 1
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 3
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

Au
diobook

W
ith audio



OVER 490K BOOKS SOLD

Au
diobookW

ith audio

OVER 1.7 MBOOKS SOLD

114 115

The heroes of Greek mythology in a 100-episode series.
La mythologie grecque en cent épisodes.

Feuilletons mythologie

NUMBER OF TITLES: 5 epub & 4 audiobooks
FORMAT: epub & audio
LANGUAGE: French

FROM:

This unique series returns to the orality of the very first stories, 
to be read aloud and shared with your family or in class. Within 
everyone’s reach, they explore the often mythical questions that 
all humans ask themselves. A moment of listening and dialogue, 
bringing the young and old together.

Renouant avec l’oralité des premiers récits, cette histoire peut 
être partagée en famille ou en classe. Mise à la portée de tous, 
elle offre des réponses, souvent fabuleuses, aux questions 
que chaque être humain se pose. Elle se veut promesse de 
rencontres, d’écoute et de dialogue entre petits et grands.

Anatole is his teacher’s worst night-
mare: a stubborn, unsuccessful, 
but hilarious inventor!

Un écolier déluré et ébouriffé qui met 
toute son intelligence et son énergie 
au service d’un même but : se plonger 
dans les ennuis ! Pour notre plus grand 
plaisir…

The funny stories of a creative inventor, full of mischief.
Les drôles de péripéties d’un écolier plein de malice.

NUMBER OF TITLES: 3
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 16
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French
FROM:

NUMBER OF TITLES: 14
FORMAT: epub
LANGUAGE: French

INSPIRING MYTHS & LEGENDS | 8+ 7•12 | COMICS

Au
diobook



116

And many other audios and ebooks availables in our catalogs
De nombreux audios et ebooks disponibles dans nos catalogues 

FICTION COMICS AUDIO



Index
C
Creativity
Ateliers copier-créer  89
Dessine-moi…    52
L’atelier Bruit collage  90 
L’Expo idéale d’Hervé Tullet  24
Merci le vent�!   63
Nino Dino   87
Studio Electro    88
Un jeu d’Hervé Tullet   66

D
DIY
Les bricos d’Elvis   53 
Mes premiers Bricolages  49
Mon premier potager  36

L
Language & Communication
Les bonnes blagues de Bonnemine 81 
Les comptines de Toupie  15
Les Po-Poèmes à chanter  28

Language & Imagination 
Calendrier de l’avent  85
Contes Gigognes   18
Histoires pour les petits  19
L’abécédaire de ma poule  61
La boîte à gros mots rigolos  86
Les belles histoires des tout-petits 20
Les belles histoires filmées  21
Les films en papier   26
Les trois cochons petits  22
L’imagier toc-toc   68

Monsieur Bear   74
Oh�! d’Hervé Tullet   25
Petit à petit   64
POB Histoires et chansons & 3 histoires 17
Toto    29

Logic & Observation
Avni    70
Derrière, il y a…   65
Duo Rapido   72
Les enquêtes d’Agata  76
Les enquêtes de Dracolson  84
Les enquêtes de Super-Ouaf  82
Les jeux d’Anatole Latuile  80
Les jeux d’Ariol   77 
Les jeux de Petit Ours Brun  56 
Les jeux de SamSam  78 
Les jeux de Tiloulou  60
Les jeux de Tom-Tom et Nana  83
Les jeux Ferdinon    59
Les jeux Kolala    58
Les jeux memory de Wakou   75
Polo    71
Puzzles    57
Triagogo    73
Un Point C’est tout   69
Zouk    67

P
Personal & Social Emotional Development
Les astuces de Tiloulou  23
Les petits philosophes  30
Les tests de Lulu   96
POB Comptines et Devinettes  16
SamConseils   62

Physical Activity
Danse avec Stanistar  51
Yoga des enfants   50

S
STEM
Comment ça marche ?  39
Curionautes des sciences  41
Illusions d’optique   43
Lab’Oh    38
Mission : système solaire  42
Scoopy    40
SOS Terre en colère   95

U
Understanding the world
Animaux trait pour trait  35
A question A day   46
Des histoires pour comprendre 27
Génial, j’adopte un animal  94
Idris, l’explorateur du temps  45
Info ou Mytho ?   47
J’élève mon dino   93
La nature à la loupe   33
La véritable histoire d’un sport 44
Les animaux à la loupe  34
Le quiz Curionautes des sciences 99
Les jeux 1 jour 1 actu  98
Les p’tits métiers de Sacha  92
Les Questions maxi pas bêtes  37
Les quiz de Wapiti   97
Mes p’tits docs à explorer  91 
Mes p’tits docs vidéo  31
Mes p’tits pourquoi   32
Quiz Traqueur d’IA                    100

Our contents and platforms originate from the collaboration
between our in-house creative, editorial, technical and marketing
teams. From contents syndication and licensing to coproduction,

from occasional requests to long-term partnerships, our
dedicated international team would be happy to study tailor-made 

solutions to fulfill your needs. Feel free to contact us!

D
es

ig
n:

 D
el

p
hi

ne
 A

llè
g

re
 /

 S
té

p
ha

ni
e 

d
e 

Va
uc

he
r

Émilie Coulette
RIGHTS DIRECTOR (PRINT, DIGITAL & AUDIOVISUAL)

emilie.coulette@groupebayard.com

Nolwenn Guillemot
DIGITAL AND AUDIOVISUAL RIGHTS MANAGER

nolwenn.guillemot@groupebayard.com

Stéphanie Simonin
AUDIO SALES & MARKETING DIRECTOR

stephanie.simonin@groupebayard.com 

Alexis Pelle
AUDIO SALES & MARKETING MANAGER

alexis.pelle@groupebayard.com

Lesly Carrer
CANADA, EASTERN EUROPE, ENGLISH (WORLD), INDIA 
(NON-ENGLISH SPEAKING), RUSSIA

lesly.carrer@groupebayard.com 

Noémie Gressier
DENMARK, DUTCH, FINLAND, GERMANY, NORWAY, 
SOUTH KOREA, SWEDEN, SOUTH EAST ASIA

noemie.gressier@groupebayard.com

Annie Li
AFRICA, ARABIC (WORLD), CHINA, ISRAEL, JAPAN, 
TAIWAN, TURKEY

annie.li@groupebayard.com 

Priscilla Reby
GREECE, ITALY, LATIN AMERICAN, PORTUGAL, SPAIN

priscilla.reby@groupebayard.com

Bayard Rights



WWW.BAYARD-RIGHTS.COM




